Material Polyolefin, cross-linked (POX)
Colour White (WH), Yellow (YE), Red (RD),
Blue (BU), Black (BK)
Shrink Ratio 3:1
Longitudinal change
after shrinkage
-15% max.
Minimum Shrink
Temperature
+90 °C
Dielectric Strength 19,7 kV/mm according to ASTM D 876
Operating Temperature -55 °C to +135 °C
Recommended
Ribbon Type
TTRC+, TTDTHOUT, TTRW,
TT822OUT8
Specification UL224 VW-1, CSA
I d e n t i f i c a t i o n  S y s t e m s
Wire  and  Cab le  Marker s
481
5.2
Shrinkable tubing 3:1,
continuous, thermal transfer
Please note! Not all products listed on this page may have this approval.
For product specific approvals please refer to the Appendix.
• TULT, UL-listed
Thermal Transfer Printer
Features and Benefits
The TULT series of 3:1 self-extinguishing and
highly flexible heat shrink tubing complies to
Def-Stan 59-97 Type 2a, MIL-I-23053/5 Class 1,
MIL-M-81531 (when printed with TTRC+ or
TTRX), UL224 VW-1 and CSA. TULT covers a
cable range from 24mm to 1mm.
TULT is supplied in convenient boxes that
enable the users to keep the tube dirt and
dust free. This ensures an optimum printable
surface. The especially flattened tube fits
neatly into thermal printers.
TULT polyolefin compound has good
mechanical strength and resistance to
organic solvents and chemicals.
Special colours are available on request.
Material Data
�
!!
TULT - highly flexible heat shrink tubings in 5 colours and 8 sizes.
Type
Supplied Ø
D
Recov. Ø
d
Wall
(WT)
TULT3-1 3.0 1.0 0.60
TULT4.8-1.6 4.8 1.6 0.65
TULT6-2 6.0 2.0 0.70
TULT9-3 9.0 3.0 0.80
TULT12-4 12.0 4.0 0.85
TULT18-6 18.0 6.0 1.00
TULT24-8 24.0 8.0 1.20
TULT39-13 39.0 13.0 1.25
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
Certifications please
see Appendix.
Technical Table
Date of issue: April 2011
I d e n t i f i c a t i o n  S y s t e m s
Wire  and  Cab le  Marker s
482
5.2
• TULT, UL-listed
Thermal Transfer Printer
Shrinkable tubing 3:1, continuous, thermal transfer
Article-No. Type Colour
Supplied Ø
D
Recov. Ø
d
Wall
(WT) Pack Cont.
553-40309 TULT3-1WH White (WH) 3.0 1.0 0.60 22 m x 8
553-40304 TULT3-1YE Yellow (YE) 3.0 1.0 0.60 22 m x 8
553-40302 TULT3-1RD Red (RD) 3.0 1.0 0.60 22 m x 8
553-40306 TULT3-1BU Blue (BU) 3.0 1.0 0.60 22 m x 8
553-40300 TULT3-1BK Black (BK) 3.0 1.0 0.60 22 m x 8
553-40489 TULT4.8-1.6WH White (WH) 4.8 1.6 0.65 22 m x 5
553-40484 TULT4.8-1.6YE Yellow (YE) 4.8 1.6 0.65 22 m x 5
553-40482 TULT4.8-1.6RD Red (RD) 4.8 1.6 0.65 22 m x 5
553-40486 TULT4.8-1.6BU Blue (BU) 4.8 1.6 0.65 22 m x 5
553-40480 TULT4.8-1.6BK Black (BK) 4.8 1.6 0.65 22 m x 5
553-40609 TULT6-2WH White (WH) 6.0 2.0 0.70 22 m x 5
553-40604 TULT6-2YE Yellow (YE) 6.0 2.0 0.70 22 m x 5
553-40602 TULT6-2RD Red (RD) 6.0 2.0 0.70 22 m x 5
553-40606 TULT6-2BU Blue (BU) 6.0 2.0 0.70 22 m x 5
553-40600 TULT6-2BK Black (BK) 6.0 2.0 0.70 22 m x 5
553-40909 TULT9-3WH White (WH) 9.0 3.0 0.80 18 m x 4
553-40904 TULT9-3YE Yellow (YE) 9.0 3.0 0.80 18 m x 4
553-40902 TULT9-3RD Red (RD) 9.0 3.0 0.80 18 m x 4
553-40906 TULT9-3BU Blue (BU) 9.0 3.0 0.80 18 m x 4
553-40900 TULT9-3BK Black (BK) 9.0 3.0 0.80 18 m x 4
553-41209 TULT12-4WH White (WH) 12.0 4.0 0.85 18 m x 3
553-41204 TULT12-4YE Yellow (YE) 12.0 4.0 0.85 18 m x 3
553-41202 TULT12-4RD Red (RD) 12.0 4.0 0.85 18 m x 3
553-41206 TULT12-4BU Blue (BU) 12.0 4.0 0.85 18 m x 3
553-41200 TULT12-4BK Black (BK) 12.0 4.0 0.85 18 m x 3
553-41809 TULT18-6WH White (WH) 18.0 6.0 1.00 13 m x 2
553-41804 TULT18-6YE Yellow (YE) 18.0 6.0 1.00 13 m x 2
553-41802 TULT18-6RD Red (RD) 18.0 6.0 1.00 13 m x 2
553-41806 TULT18-6BU Blue (BU) 18.0 6.0 1.00 13 m x 2
553-41800 TULT18-6BK Black (BK) 18.0 6.0 1.00 13 m x 2
553-42409 TULT24-8WH White (WH) 24.0 8.0 1.20 13 m x 2
553-42404 TULT24-8YE Yellow (YE) 24.0 8.0 1.20 13 m x 2
553-42402 TULT24-8RD Red (RD) 24.0 8.0 1.20 13 m x 2
553-42406 TULT24-8BU Blue (BU) 24.0 8.0 1.20 13 m x 2
553-42400 TULT24-8BK Black (BK) 24.0 8.0 1.20 13 m x 2
553-43909 TULT39-13WH White (WH) 39.0 13.0 1.25 10 m
553-43904 TULT39-13YE Yellow (YE) 39.0 13.0 1.25 10 m
553-43902 TULT39-13RD Red (RD) 39.0 13.0 1.25 10 m
553-43906 TULT39-13BU Blue (BU) 39.0 13.0 1.25 10 m
553-43900 TULT39-13BK Black (BK) 39.0 13.0 1.25 10 m
All dimensions in mm. Subject to technical changes.
Technical Table
Date of issue: April 2011